REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET

	LEASE TYPE)
Date September 2, 1999	Docket No. <u>991354-7</u>
1. Division Name/Staff Name <u>Communications/Isle</u>	г
2. OPR Communications/Isler	
3. OCR Legal Services/K. Pena; C. Bedell	
	ida Public Service Commission of PATS Certificate No. 4317
Issued to Fred Kaiser, for Violation of Rules 25-4	
Telecommunications Companies and 25-24.520, F.A.C.	, Reporting Requirements.
5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate	sheet if necessary)
 A. Provide NAMES ONLY for regulated companies of as shown in Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C. B. Provide COMPLETE name and address for all or 	
1. Parties and their répresentatives (if any	y)
Fred Kaiser	
2. Interested Persons and their representati	ives (if any)

I:\PSC\RAR\WP\ESTDKT.

6. Check one:

PSC/RAR 10 (Revised 01/96)

XX Documentation is attached.

_____ Documentation will be provided with recommendation.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

10834 SEP-98

MAILING AND LIAISON INFORMATION

AS OF 09/02/1999

Fred Kaiser (TF481)

Mailing name

Fred Kaiser

Company code

TF481

Mailing address

Fred Kaiser
P. O. Box 542336
Merritt Island, FL 32954-2336

Company liaison(s)

Fred Kaiser, Owner, (407) 453-0898

RAFE & Rept. Reg.

407 - 453-0898

in MCD

Left V/M msg

2:24 pm

8 25 99

195 RAFS

Owes penalty & interest

Cert poly

All other years

Pa. in sull

Huhlic Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850



Fred Kaiser
P. O. Box 542336
Merritt Island, FL 32954-2336

KAIS336 329542064 1796 07 08/03/99 FORWARD TIME EXP RTN TO SEND KAISER'FREDERICK G 722 6TH ST MERRITT ISLAND FL 32953 3341

State of Florida -M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-



Public Service Commission

DATE: July 29, 1999

TO: All Pay Telephone Providers

FROM: Walter D'Haeseleer, Director, Division of Telecommunications

RE: Proposed Fine Increase

Chairman Joe Garcia announced at the Agenda Conference yesterday that the proposed fines for apparent violations of the pay telephone rules are going to increase. Accordingly, staff will be recommending to the Commission a proposed fine of \$1,000 per repeat infraction of the rules.

Commission staff has been conducting random service evaluations of pay telephones across the state and has been sending letters notifying the providers of the apparent violations. Staff has then been reevaluating the pay telephones and if the same apparent violation was found, a show cause docket was opened. In the past, the recommended fines have been low; however, as a pay telephone service provider, you are required to be aware of, and comply with, the rule requirements.

If you receive a notice from staff of apparent violations, please be sure you understand what the apparent violation is and respond to staff within the time frame indicated in the letter. In your response, please indicate what was done to correct the problem, or if you could not duplicate the problem or disagree with the findings of staff, please so indicate on the return form. Additionally, you are always welcome to call us at anytime for clarification.

Failure to correct violations or to respond to staff will result in a recommendation by Commission staff to fine or cancel your certificate.

RAF 99 CMPNY CODE	COMPANY NAME	REG I	NACTIVE DATE	RAF PERIOD ENDING	IX IIO RAF FORM	REVENUE REPORT	REGULATORY Assessment FEE	RAF PAYMENT & COLL PEE PAYMENT AMOUNT	RAF PAYMENT DISCREP.	COLL AGENCY FEE	RAF MO EXTENSION RECEIVED	100	DEPORT NUMBER	PENALTY DUE 5%/30 DAYS 25% MAX	PENALTY	DATE DELINON THREST LETTER PAID MARKET	₹
•				•	ł — —	9	h			k		m	deposit	0	P9	 	
(TF481 IF	red Kaiser 2	28-Nov-95		T				\$0.00							i L		

RAF 96	CMPNY	COMPANY NAME	REG DATE		RAF PERIOD ENDING	NO RAF FORM	REVENUE REPORT	REGULATORY ASSESSMENT PER	PAYMENT & COLL PHE PAYMENT AMOUNT	RAF PAYMENT DISCREP.	COLL AGENCY PEE	RAF NO EXTERNOLS RECEIVED			PENALTY DUE PERO DAYS 28% MAX	PENALTY	SITEREST DUE 15/00 DAYS	NTEREST	
	•	ь	c	d	•	f	9	h	t		k	1	m	depoelt	0	P	9	r (
	TF481	Fred Kalser	28-Nov-95		12-31-98		\$0.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.00		\$50.00	01/30/99	EH000	I				

		_	:														,		
RAF97						-11			RAF PAYMENT						PENALTY				ATE
					RAP	10		REGULATORY	& COLL PEE	#A#	COLL	***	PORT		DUE	101101111111111111111111111111111111111	MITTEREST		MIL SHOW
	CMPNY	COMPANY	REG		PERIOD			ABBROKERT	PAYMENT	PAYMENT					SAND DVA			Access to the second se	LETTER
	COOF	KARE	DATE	DATE	ENCHIS		#\$P9#T.		AMOUNT	CHECKER	711	RECEIVED	88 (- 31 - 38)	A.A. B.B.S.	29% MAX	PAD	1%/20 DAYS	R. X ARRIVE R	TALES.
	•	b	C	đ	•	f	9	h	<u> </u>	1	k	i	m	depoelt	•	Р	1 P		•
	TF481	Fred Keiser	28-Nov-95	1	12-31-97		\$19.17	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.00		\$50.00	01/14/98	DG660		L			

RAF96 CMPNTY COMPANY CODE NAME	REG MAC	RAP THE PERSON	"X" NO RAF FORM	REVENUE	REGULATORY ADDITIONALITY FEE	RAF PAYMENT & COLL FEE PAYMENT AMOUNT	RAF PAYMENT EMIGREP.	COLL AGENCY PEE	RAF POST po estracione BARK REGEVED DATE	DEPOSIT MANAGER		PENALTY	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	
a b	c d	•	ä		h		1	k	m	deposit(D	P9_		•
TF481 Fred Kalser	28-Nov-95	12-31-95		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$80.00		\$50.00 [12-14-96	CF421		ll_		L

)		•				*						The second secon		
RAF95	CHIPHY COMPAN	OATE	ACTIVE PERIOD	NG RAF FORM	REVENUE REPORT.	REGULATORY ASSESSMENT PEE	A COLL PAR PAYMENT AMOUNT	RAF PAYMENT DISCREP.	COLL AGENCY FRE	RAF PRO EXTENSION RECEIVED	POST MARK DATE		PENALTY DUE LING DAYS PEN 29'S MAX P		DATE DELUGAT EREST LETTER AND MALED
\/	TF481 Fred Kelser	28-Nov-95] -	12-31-95		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$50.00		\$60.00	2-02-96	88265	\$2.50	\$0.50	_i_
										`					

CHPNY COMPAN			AT RAF & COAL FEE LAF PAYMENT AMOUNT	COLL AGENCY FEE	RAF PO PO EXTENSION MA RECEIVED DA	tk DEPOSIT		MENALTY DUE 19/30 DAY	MTEREST LETTE	T PAI DAYS	ANOUNT D THATE DA LINUS DA
<u></u>	1 1	. ,		No.		deposit	•				